
PHRF  RATINGS  SUMMARY  -  2013  FCSA  -  April 24

Spin Rating N-Spin Rating Last First Club BoatName BoatMake SailNo

1 153 171 BALL KENNETH SAYC ?? J-30 43096

2 276 296 BARILE MICHAEL ?? ?? CATALINA 22 13192

3 237 250 DOLAN MIKE SAYC ?? HUNTER 216 216

4 156 172 FLORYAN DANIEL SAYC ARIEL HUNTER 386 386

5 270 290 MacCORMACK LAWRENCE SAYC AUGUSTA BELLE CATALINA 22 11732

6 219 238 WIGGINS STEVE NFCC BANDIT MORGAN 24/25 55

7 153 174 JONES ALLEN NFCC BERNOULLI PEARSON 36 67

8 189 205 HELLINGS PAUL M. SAYC BIG RED HOLDER 20 62

9 126 147 PARRISH DAVID NFCC BIGTIME S-2 10.3 31706

10 174 196 HUNTER DANA SAYC BLUE SKY C&C 32 114

11 195 218 SMITH DENISE EFYC BREEZIN' THRU SAN JUAN 28 103

12 204 226 KOROUS PETER NFCC CAPER PEARSON 35 81

13 228 250 TEST RUSSELL RCoJ, NFCC CATHARSIS CATALINA 27 6289

14 213 232 GRIFFIN BOB NFCC CHANCE BRISTOL 35 22

15 171 190 DERR BILL FYC DEFIANT J-24 3740

16 186 193 DELORME EDWARD SAYC DESTINY HUNTER 32 H32

17 174 195 LITTLE TIM NFCC EXPRESSION CAPRI 25 31974

18 216 237 BAKER HENRY None FANTASEA CATALINA 30 MK II 5693

19 213 233 CARTER DALE NFCC FRANCISCO SEA WARRIOR MORGAN 30 317

20 228 248 KEEBLE MADALIN SAYC FREAK SHOW PEARSON 26 966

21 177 198 MICHAEL STEPHEN NFCC GECKGO SOVEREL 26 16755

22 171 193 DAVIS TOM NFCC, RCoJ GHOST CAL 9.2 DK 31232

23 270 290 HELLINGS PAUL M. SAYC GIRL DOG CATALINA 22 813

24 174 195 BOYD GENE Beaufort Yacht & Sailing HH HANNAH IRWIN CITATION 34 331

25 231 253 WENSCOTT DEAN SAYC ICICLE C8C 25 Mk1 ??

26 192 213 KEISER MAURY SAYC IMPULSE BRISTOL 29.9 6

27 180 200 PIRATZKY RICK ?? IN 2 THE WIND O'DAY 322 322

28 93 113 BREW RICH RCoJ, EFYC KAOS HOBIE 33 TURBO 41

29 216 235 WELTI JACQUELINE NFCC KARA VELA FREEDOM 40 Star

30 219 238 BOWES, III STEPHEN FYC KEY LIME MORGAN 24/25 298

31 177 198 MEEHAN JOHN SAYC KOTCHKA HINCKLEY 38 2514

32 117 137 ETEM I. HAKKI NFCC LAYLA BENETEAU OCEANIS 461 17

33 162 183 JOHNS CHARLIE NFCC LIBERTY CALL C&C 30 50177

34 171 190 ERDOS BENEDEK GAYC LIL' BOT SANTANA 2023R 155

35 33 51 GHIOTTO PHILIP RC LITTLE WING CORSAIR 111

36 222 229 REHKOPF JEFFREY NFCC LOH BOY TSP FREEDOM 21 124

37 240 262 OPENBRIER DIANA NFCC LOTHLORIEN BABA 30 None

38 189 210 MORGAN JOSEPH FYC LUDICROUS C&C 30 34217

39 138 157 VICTOR BARBE EFYC MILKY WAVES BENETEAU OC 381 149

40 147 162 QUILLEN CARTER SAYC, NFCC MONKEY'S UNCLE HUNTER 45 CC 110

41 156 178 RUNNFELDT HAL RCoJ NORDIC STAR MORGAN 382 52518

42 135 153 BOWMAN HUNT SAYC OCEAN AVENUE HUNTER 356 310

43 171 191 CHRISTENSEN KENNETH NFCC ONYVA CATALINA C320 583

44 153 175 GROVER BRETT NFCC PASSION CATALINA 34 930964

45 225 246 SUTTERFIELD STEVE NFCC PATRIOT CATALINA 28 312

46 168 186 DAVID SLIDER None PEACE BENETEAU 311 311

47 99 117 LEE/KEEBLE DAN/MADALIN SAYC PHRFection BENETEAU 1131

48 87 101 NORWOOD ADAM NFCC, RCoJ RATTLE & HUM ANTRIM 27 46566

49 6 26 SLADE TOM EFYC RENEGADE SANTA CRUZ 52 52422

50 237 250 FEGEN MICHAEL SAYC SASSY HUNTER 216 224

51 225 247 ANDERSON GUY NFCC SHADOW FAX PEARSON 27 27

52 165 187 SACKETT JOE EFYC SHELAGH BREWER 44 43622

53 141 158 NICHOL GRAEME Oyster Bay Yacht Club SKIMMER J-30 512

54 216 236 SPIERRE JOHN NFCC, RC SOROS CAILIN II BENETEAU TBD

55 138 155 McGRANE BUD EFYC, NFCC SOUNDS GOOD LEOPARD 40 None

56 339 351 REHKOPF JEFFREY NFCC T for Two JJ 136

57 171 190 BREAM PETER J-24 Class Assoc. TEAM TARHEEL J-24 5287

58 174 196 LLUBERAS MANUEL NFCC TRUANT II ERICSON 35 378

59 129 152 LYNCH MATTHEW NFCC TRUE LUCK NEWPORT 41 125

60 117 138 BELL TOM NFCC WHISPER C&C 38 41038

61 216 232 SULLIVAN MIKE RCoJ WINGED VICTORY SLOOP 28 874
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ANDERSON GUY NFCC SHADOW FAX PEARSON 27 27 1988 STANDARD 27.000  22.500  9.333    3.750  10.750  34.200  28.500  10.250  None 150 Fin IB-Fx3 5800 2175 N 227.317     16.351          

BAKER HENRY None FANTASEA CATALINA 30 MK II 5693 1989 STANDARD 29.917  25.000  10.833  3.833  11.520  41.010  35.010  11.520  None 135 Wing IB-Fx3 10300 4,300    A 294.286     14.799          

BALL KENNETH SAYC ?? J-30 43096 1980 MODIFIED 29.833  25.000  11.167  5.250  11.333  35.000  37.250  12.417  12.417  135 FIN IB-Fea 7000 2100 y 200.000     18.783          

BARILE MICHAEL ?? ?? CATALINA 22 13192 1986 STANDARD 21.500  19.000  ?? 5.000  8.000    25.830  21.000  9.500    None 135 CB OB 2200 ?? N 143.190     19.208          

BELL TOM NFCC WHISPER C&C 38 41038 1986 STANDARD 37.550  31.000  12.800  4.910  15.000  51.500  45.750  15.000  14.750  155 CB IB-Fea 16500 7580 S 247.258     18.006          

BOWES, III STEPHEN FYC KEY LIME MORGAN 24/25 298 1968 STANDARD 24.690  20.640  7.950    6.500  9.670    31.000  27.000  11.500  9.500    155 CB OB 5000 1900 S 253.859     16.697          

BOWMAN HUNT SAYC OCEAN AVENUE HUNTER 356 310 2002 MODIFIED 35.000  30.000  12.000  6.000  13.200  44.100  44.110  15.000  None 110 Fix? IB-Fol 13900 5023 A 229.828     17.212          

BOYD GENE Beaufort Yacht & SaHH HANNAH IRWIN CITATION 34 331 1982 STANDARD 34.250  27.333  11.250  5.333  13.800  42.000  37.000  13.500  ?? 135 FIN IB-Fx2 11500 4500 ?? 251.413     16.944          

BREAM PETER J-24 Class Assoc. TEAM TARHEEL J-24 5287 ?? STANDARD 24.000  21.000  8.900    4.000  9.500    26.250  28.000  9.750    9.500    155 Fin OB 3000 1,000    S 144.616     20.091          

BREW RICH RCoJ, EFYC KAOS HOBIE 33 TURBO 41 1982 MODIFIED 33.000  30.500  8.000    5.500  13.000  33.800  35.000  12.500  23.000  155 Bulb OB 4200 2000 S 66.085       26.949          

CARTER DALE NFCC FRANCISCO SEA WARRIOR MORGAN 30 317 1971 STANDARD 29.916  24.166  9.250    3.666  12.000  39.000  33.750  13.750  11.833 150 CB IB-Fx3 10000 4,500    S 316.328     16.065          

CHRISTENSEN KENNETH NFCC ONYVA CATALINA C320 583 1999 MODIFIED 32.500  28.000  11.750  4.333  12.333  43.583  38.000  13.250  None 155 Wing IB-Fea 11700 4,400    N 237.938     16.159          

DAVID SLIDER None PEACE BENETEAU 311 311 2004 MODIFIED 32.320  30.450  10.600  8.040  11.350  40.320  38.160  13.160  None 115 Swing IB-Fx2 7716 2245 N 122.006     19.665          

DAVIS TOM NFCC, RCoJ GHOST CAL 9.2 DK 31232 1982 STANDARD 29.950  25.410  10.330  5.580  11.880  38.000  32.500  10.000  11.880  155 FIN IB-Fol 7000 2730 S 190.474     16.975          

DELORME EDWARD SAYC DESTINY HUNTER 32 H32 1989 STANDARD 32.000  28.750  11.333  4.250  8.300    33.000  43.750  16.000  None ?? Bulb IB-Fx3 11400 4500 N 214.162     15.382          

DERR BILL FYC DEFIANT J-24 3740 1984 STANDARD 24.000  20.000  8.900    4.000  9.500    26.250  28.000  9.750    9.500    150 Fin OB 3000 1,000    S 167.411     20.091          

DOLAN MIKE SAYC ?? HUNTER 216 216 2007 STANDARD 21.500  18.750  7.917    3.500  7.333    21.917  24.583  10.500  None 105 Swing OB 1500 500 A 101.587     25.571          

ERDOS BENEDEK GAYC LIL' BOT SANTANA 2023R 155 1995 STANDARD 23.250  20.620  8.750    5.750  8.750    28.000  29.000  10.500  5.000    150 CB OB 2380 1050 A 121.189     24.661          

ETEM I. HAKKI NFCC LAYLA BENETEAU OCEANIS 461 17 1997 STANDARD 45.917  39.083  13.917  5.750  15.950  54.530  46.660  17.000  15.950  155 Bulb IB-Fx3 20944 7496 A 156.620     17.509          

FEGEN MICHAEL SAYC SASSY HUNTER 216 224 2004 STANDARD 21.500  18.750  7.917    3.500  7.333    21.917  24.583  10.500  None ?? Swing OB 1400 500 A 94.815       26.774          

FLORYAN DANIEL SAYC ARIEL HUNTER 386 386 2004 STANDARD 38.250  32.000  12.583  5.000  12.916  48.000  46.666  18.416  None 100 Wing IB-Fx3 16000 5,900    N 217.983     18.639          

GHIOTTO PHILIP RC LITTLE WING CORSAIR 111 2007 STANDARD 24.250  23.580  17.920  5.500  10.800  29.270  32.300  10.750  None 110 DB OB 1756 ?? N 59.792       36.459          

GRIFFIN BOB NFCC CHANCE BRISTOL 35 22 1972 STANDARD 34.666  23.750  10.000  3.750  13.550  39.000  34.000  15.600  13.500  135 CB IB-Fx3 12500 5200 N 416.554     15.727          

GROVER BRETT NFCC PASSION CATALINA 34 930964 1986 STANDARD 34.500  29.833  11.750  5.583  13.500  46.000  40.500  12.000  13 155 Fin IB-Fol 11950 5,000    S 200.917     16.943          

HELLINGS PAUL M. SAYC GIRL DOG CATALINA 22 813 1971 STANDARD 12.500  19.333  7.666    5.000  8.000    25.800  21.000  9.500    11.750  150 CB OB 2150 800 N 132.829     19.493          

HELLINGS PAUL M. SAYC BIG RED HOLDER 20 62 1982 STANDARD 20.333  18.417  7.833    3.583  7.250    22.600  24.040  9.330    8.167    135 DB OB 1160 385 S 82.905       28.126          

HUNTER DANA SAYC BLUE SKY C&C 32 114 1981 STANDARD 31.500  24.666  10.333  6.917  12.750  41.166  35.250  11.333  ?? 162 CB IB-Fol 10485 4705 S 311.906     15.437          

JOHNS CHARLIE NFCC LIBERTY CALL C&C 30 50177 1989 MODIFIED 29.900  25.750  10.666  5.500  12.000  42.000  36.000  11.760  12.000  150 FIN IB-Fol 8775 3600 S 229.439     17.438          

JONES ALLEN NFCC BERNOULLI PEARSON 36 67 1984 STANDARD 36.500  29.583  12.333  8.250  15.416  47.250  41.000  14.500  15.416  135 CB IB-Fx3 15000 5800 N 258.652     17.400          

KEEBLE MADALIN SAYC FREAK SHOW PEARSON 26 966 1973 MODIFIED 26.170  21.670  8.700    4.000  11.700  31.500  30.200  11.000  None 135 FIN OB 5400 2200 A 236.902     18.213          

KEISER MAURY SAYC IMPULSE BRISTOL 29.9 6 1977 STANDARD 29.917  24.000  10.167  4.333  11.250  37.500  32.000  11.250  None 170 ?? IB-Fx2 8650 3600 N 279.341     14.844          

KOROUS PETER NFCC CAPER PEARSON 35 81 1969 MODIFIED 35.000  25.000  10.000  7.500  17.416  40.000  35.500  14.000  12.000  130 CB IB-Fx3 13000 5400 N 371.429     17.272          
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LEE/KEEBLE DAN/MADALIN SAYC PHRFection BENETEAU 1131 1986 STANDARD 34.333  30.083  9.666    5.750  12.750  37.417  40.000  13.200  ?? 154 FIN IB-Fol 5500 2200 S 90.186       25.805          

LITTLE TIM NFCC EXPRESSION CAPRI 25 31974 1983 STANDARD 24.600  19.700  9.170    4.170  9.830    30.750  26.500  9.500    9.800    155 Fin OB 2950 900 Sym 172.256     21.548          

LLUBERAS MANUEL NFCC TRUANT II ERICSON 35 378 1974 STANDARD 34.666  25.833  10.000  4.917  14.000  43.000  35.700  13.000  None 135 3/4 IB-Fx2 11600 5000 S 300.380     16.644          

LYNCH MATTHEW NFCC TRUE LUCK NEWPORT 41 125 1982 STANDARD 41.000  30.000  11.250  6.250  17.000  52.000  45.000  13.417  17.000  135 Fin IB-Fol 18000 8215 S 297.619     17.329          

MacCORMACK LAWRENCE SAYC AUGUSTA BELLE CATALINA 22 11732 1981 STANDARD 21.500  19.333  7.666    5.000  8.000    25.830  21.000  9.660    9.500    150 Swing OB 2250 550 Sym 139.007     19.079          

McGRANE BUD EFYC, NFCC SOUNDS GOOD LEOPARD 40 None 2007 MODIFIED 39.250  37.500  20.083  3.833  14.000  50.666  49.500  18.000  None 110 Other IB-Fx2 25975 NA N 219.894     14.597          

MEEHAN JOHN SAYC KOTCHKA HINCKLEY 38 2514 1969 STANDARD 37.500  38.820  10.500  6.000  15.000  45.000  39.500  14.000  None 130 Full IB-Fx3 17500 ?? N 133.544     14.575          

MICHAEL STEPHEN NFCC GECKGO SOVEREL 26 16755 1976 STANDARD 26.200  22.500  10.000  5.000  10.500  36.000  30.500  10.000  10 155 Fin OB 5000 2,000    S 195.963     18.687          

MORGAN JOSEPH FYC LUDICROUS C&C 30 34217 1975 STANDARD 30.000  24.750  10.000  5.000  13.400  37.500  35.500  11.500  12.000  155 Fin IB-Fx2 7900 3650 S 232.623     18.368          

NICHOL GRAEME Oyster Bay Yacht CSKIMMER J-30 512 1985 STANDARD 29.920  25.000  11.200  5.250  11.500  34.000  38.000  13.000  ?? 155 FIN IB-Fol 6500 2100 S 185.714     20.328          

NORWOOD ADAM NFCC, RCoJ RATTLE & HUM ANTRIM 27 46566 1997 STANDARD 27.833  23.750  9.250    6.000  8.167    37.300  33.750  14.000  13.708  135 Bulb OB 2600 1050 A 86.643       29.904          

OPENBRIER DIANA NFCC LOTHLORIEN BABA 30 None 1981 STANDARD 29.750  24.500  10.250  4.750  15.000  39.600  35.000  12.000  None 130 Full IB-Fx2 12500 5000 N 379.458     15.061          

PARRISH DAVID NFCC BIGTIME S-2 10.3 31706 1982 STANDARD 34.000  28.000  11.300  6.100  13.500  45.000  39.000  12.500  13.500  140 Fin IB-Fol 10500 4350 S 213.534     18.269          

PIRATZKY RICK ?? IN 2 THE WIND O'DAY 322 322 1987 STANDARD 32.167  26.667  10.667  4.167  12.250  38.500  33.250  13.750  None 155 Wing IB-Fx3 10250 3850 A 241.298     15.747          

QUILLEN CARTER SAYC, NFCC MONKEY'S UNCLE HUNTER 45 CC 110 2006 STANDARD 43.208  39.683  14.416  5.000  14.666  47.833  50.000  20.833  None 110 Wing IB-Fx3 23830 7389 N 170.240     16.840          

REHKOPF JEFFREY NFCC LOH BOY TSP FREEDOM 21 124 1983 STANDARD 21.667  17.670  8.000    3.750  5.250    19.333  24.417  10.750  6 none FIN OB 2000 500       S 161.835     18.343          

REHKOPF JEFFREY NFCC T for Two JJ 136 1977 STANDARD 14.000  13.000  5.667    3.000  4.250    16.000  17.417  6.917    None 130 Other OB 400 ?? S 81.280       27.774          

RUNNFELDT HAL RCoJ NORDIC STAR MORGAN 382 52518 1978 STANDARD 38.333  30.166  12.000  6.000  16.200  46.000  40.500  14.500  None 145 FIN IB-Fx3 16500 6500 N 268.338     16.447          

SACKETT JOE EFYC SHELAGH BREWER 44 43622 1990 STANDARD 44.000  35.000  13.500  5.250  18.000  55.000  46.750  16.500  18 155 CB IB-Fx3 26500 12,000  S 275.927     15.853          

SLADE TOM EFYC RENEGADE SANTA CRUZ 52 52422 2000 MODIFIED 53.000  46.500  14.000  7.000  19.000  64.550  57.510  21.000  20.900  135 FIN IB-Fol 23500 9100 S 104.342     23.735          

SMITH DENISE EFYC BREEZIN' THRU SAN JUAN 28 103 1978 STANDARD 28.666  22.333  10.000  4.500  12.000  37.750  33.000  9.500    None 150 Fin IB-Fol 6200 3100 N 248.486     18.169          

SPIERRE JOHN NFCC, RC SOROS CAILIN II BENETEAU TBD 1997 STANDARD 28.500  24.500  9.420    4.000  10.080  33.330  29.500  11.330  10.000  130 Wing IB-Fea 5732 1676 S 174.004     16.740          

SULLIVAN MIKE RCoJ WINGED VICTORY SLOOP 28 874 1988 STANDARD 28.000  23.000  9.500    4.500  32.500  10.300  38.000  12.000  None 100 Wing IB-Fx2 7000 3,200    N 256.842     17.287          

SUTTERFIELD STEVE NFCC PATRIOT CATALINA 28 312 1993 STANDARD 28.500  23.833  10.167  3.833  10.800  36.500  31.000  10.750  None 135 Wing IB-Fx3 8600 3,500    N 283.605     13.864          

TEST RUSSELL RCoJ, NFCC CATHARSIS CATALINA 27 6289 1986 STANDARD 26.833  21.750  8.833    3.417  11.250  34.000  28.660  10.500  None 150 Shoal IB-Fx3 7300 3,150    N 316.736     14.529          

VICTOR BARBE EFYC MILKY WAVES BENETEAU OC 381 149 1998 STANDARD 38.600  32.100  12.110  5.400  13.100  45.500  38.200  16.300  None 170 Wing IB-Fea 17416 4,740    N 235.064     14.511          

WELTI JACQUELINE NFCC KARA VELA FREEDOM 40 Star 1980 STANDARD 40.000  40.000  12.000  4.250  16.500  37.000  37.000  16.500  None 150 CB IB-Fx3 35200 ?? N 245.536     9.094            

WENSCOTT DEAN SAYC ICICLE C8C 25 Mk1 ?? 1976 STANDARD 25.124  20.624  8.750    3.833  11.000  31.500  26.500  9.500    ?? 110 FIN 3/4 OB 4150 1,880    N 211.194     18.533          

WIGGINS STEVE NFCC BANDIT MORGAN 24/25 55 1966 STANDARD 24.900  21.600  8.000    6.500  9.750    31.000  27.000  11.500  9.77 155 CB OB 1900 5,000    N 84.167       31.955          
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ANDERSON GUY NFCC SHADOW FAX 6 9 210 225 0.79 22 247

BAKER HENRY None FANTASEA Spin Notes:  41 LUFF, 35 LEECH, 21 FOOT 6 9 201 216 0.85 21 237

BALL KENNETH SAYC ?? Strong luff, maintrack, lazyjackes - refrigeration 6 6 141 153 1.17 18 171

BARILE MICHAEL ?? ?? MKII Type - too heavy to race against type 1 C22 or the Catalina Sport 6 270 276 0.97 20 296

BELL TOM NFCC WHISPER 117 117 0.89 21 138

BOWES, III STEPHEN FYC KEY LIME 219 219 1.04 19 238

BOWMAN HUNT SAYC OCEAN AVENUE Retractable bow spit, new mainsail w/ square top head 6 -3 132 135 1.14 18 153

BOYD GENE Beaufort Yacht & SaHH HANNAH 6 6 3 159 174 0.86 21 195

BREAM PETER J-24 Class Assoc. TEAM TARHEEL 171 171 1.09 19 190

BREW RICH RCoJ, EFYC KAOS Sprit Pole on bow -6 -6 105 93 1.00 20 113

CARTER DALE NFCC FRANCISCO SEA WARRIOR 9 204 213 0.99 20 233

CHRISTENSEN KENNETH NFCC ONYVA Forespar leisure furl in-boom furler 6 6 159 171 0.94 20 191

DAVID SLIDER None PEACE Note:  Double Rudder 6 162 168 1.10 18 186

DAVIS TOM NFCC, RCoJ GHOST -3 174 171 0.72 22 193

DELORME EDWARD SAYC DESTINY 9 177 186 2.56 7 193

DERR BILL FYC DEFIANT Oversize spin std J-24 class legal 171 171 1.09 19 190

DOLAN MIKE SAYC ?? 237 237 1.61 13 250

ERDOS BENEDEK GAYC LIL' BOT 171 171 1.24 19 190

ETEM I. HAKKI NFCC LAYLA Both asym & triradial spins - got new non-furling main 11/2012 6 111 117 0.91 20 137

FEGEN MICHAEL SAYC SASSY 6 6 225 237 1.61 13 250

FLORYAN DANIEL SAYC ARIEL 6 9 141 156 1.39 16 172

GHIOTTO PHILIP RC LITTLE WING 33 33 1.10 18 51

GRIFFIN BOB NFCC CHANCE 6 9 6 192 213 1.00 19 232

GROVER BRETT NFCC PASSION smw 20' ON Max Spin; undersized stay 37' 153 153 0.78 22 175

HELLINGS PAUL M. SAYC GIRL DOG 270 270 0.97 20 290

HELLINGS PAUL M. SAYC BIG RED oversize main 189 189 1.37 16 205

HUNTER DANA SAYC BLUE SKY 6 -3 171 174 0.76 22 196

JOHNS CHARLIE NFCC LIBERTY CALL Keel modified from 4.5' wing to 5.5' fin with bulb 3 159 162 0.84 21 183

JONES ALLEN NFCC BERNOULLI 6 9 6 132 153 0.82 21 174

KEEBLE MADALIN SAYC FREAK SHOW Oversized mainsail; 21% increase in sail area; adjustment for oversized main 6 6 -6 222 228 0.90 20 248

KEISER MAURY SAYC IMPULSE 6 6 -3 183 192 0.85 21 213

KOROUS PETER NFCC CAPER Boat mfg as yawl: mizen sail foot 6'8", leach 18'11", Luff 18' 6 9 6 183 204 0.71 22 226
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LEE/KEEBLE DAN/MADALIN SAYC PHRFection 99 99 1.11 18 117

LITTLE TIM NFCC EXPRESSION 174 174 0.83 21 195

LLUBERAS MANUEL NFCC TRUANT II 6 6 162 174 0.77 22 196

LYNCH MATTHEW NFCC TRUE LUCK 6 6 117 129 0.68 23 152

MacCORMACK LAWRENCE SAYC AUGUSTA BELLE racing w/out spinnaker initially 270 270 0.98 20 290

McGRANE BUD EFYC, NFCC SOUNDS GOOD Solar Panels, Generator, Power Winch 6 132 138 1.26 17 155

MEEHAN JOHN SAYC KOTCHKA 6 9 6 156 177 0.82 21 198

MICHAEL STEPHEN NFCC GECKGO 6 171 177 0.81 21 198

MORGAN JOSEPH FYC LUDICROUS Repowered aux 4/2011 9 180 189 0.81 21 210

NICHOL GRAEME Oyster Bay Yacht CSKIMMER 141 141 1.26 17 158

NORWOOD ADAM NFCC, RCoJ RATTLE & HUM Articulating & retractable bow sprit/all spins Masthead assymetrical.  Isp=37.3 87 87 1.55 14 101

OPENBRIER DIANA NFCC LOTHLORIEN 6 6 6 222 240 0.71 22 262

PARRISH DAVID NFCC BIGTIME 6 3 117 126 0.80 21 147

PIRATZKY RICK ?? IN 2 THE WIND 6 9 -3 168 180 0.97 20 200

QUILLEN CARTER SAYC, NFCC MONKEY'S UNCLE 6 9 132 147 1.48 15 162

REHKOPF JEFFREY NFCC LOH BOY Hoyt gun mount spinnaker 222 222 2.59 7 229

REHKOPF JEFFREY NFCC T for Two Twin Bildge Boards for Keel 339 339 1.77 12 351

RUNNFELDT HAL RCoJ NORDIC STAR 6 9 3 138 156 0.79 22 178

SACKETT JOE EFYC SHELAGH 9 156 165 0.78 22 187

SLADE TOM EFYC RENEGADE Shoal Draft Keel 6 6 -6 6 0.98 20 26

SMITH DENISE EFYC BREEZIN' THRU 6 189 195 0.69 23 218

SPIERRE JOHN NFCC, RC SOROS CAILIN II 6 6 6 198 216 0.99 20 236

6 6 6 198 216 1.36 16 232

6 9 6 204 225 0.85 21 246

Shoal keel +3 6 9 3 210 228 0.79 22 250

6 -6 138 138 1.04 19 157

9 207 216 1.00 19 235

6 225 231 0.73 22 253

219 219 1.03 19 238
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